MCHD EMS

EMT Basic Class Course Fees
Revised 7/2/2019
TUITION: $1400 for Non Montgomery County First Responders
$1050 for Montgomery County FRO or MCHD Employees

ALL FEES ARE NON-REFUNDALBE. Deposit of $350 is due within 5 business days of course registration, unless

otherwise stated in registration materials. The DEPOSIT is part of the total course cost. You will receive a

PayPal Invoice with instructions after registration. MCHD Employees are eligible for payroll deduction. % of

the TUITION due MUST be paid ON or BEFORE the 1st day of class. ALL TUITION MUST be paid prior to the

60 calendar day of class. YOU WILL BE REMOVED FROM THE COURSE if payment is NOT made by this date.
OTHER COURSE FEES

Item Purpose Anticipated Costs Due Date
https://portal.castlebranch.com/MP57/spif/MP12/MP12 $122.00
BACKGROUND CHECK Before 1st
DRUG SCREEN | Required for Clinical Rotations *
HIPAA Training Day of Class
The following items MUST Upload to www.castlebranch.com
BASELINE PHYSICAL EXAM Required for Clinical Rotations ** Varied thru local
IMMUNIZATIONS or TITERS g MD 30 days from
CPR HEALTHCARE PROVIDER | CPR " varied thrulocal | start of class
training agency

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE REQUIRED COMPONENTS ABOVE WITHIN THE TIME FRAME,
MAY RESULT IN REMOVAL FROM THE COURSE
*Cost included as part of www.castelbranch.com fees.
** DOES NOT COVER Cost of Inmunization, Physical and CPR Training.
NOTE. The student has LIFETIME access to www.castlebranch.com

CLINICAL FEES

Clinical Rotations, Meals, etc

Meals, etc associated with rotation

$20 per rotation

Clinical Extension

National Registry of EMT

Extend clinical time due to clinical
suspension

Computer Based Assessment Exam

$100/30 days, not to
exceed 60 days

CERTIFICATION & TESTING FEES

S80 per attempt

Upon completion of

Background Check

(NREMT) Course
Application for
T D f
exas Department of State | ¢ £\1s Certification $64 State EMS
Health Services (TDSHS) I
Certification
IdentoGo State Fingerprinting and $39.75 After Submitting

TDSHS Application

Jones & Bartlett Learning

TEXTBOOK
Jblearning.com

Note: National Registry, IdentoGo, & TDSHS Fees are subject to change

TEXTBOOK Included in Course Fees

You will receive an email when textbooks are available for pickup.
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